n	 Single	blow	fuse	for	overcurrent	protection
n	 EIA	2410	(6125	metric)	footprint
n	 Ceramic	tube	design	for	fast	acting	precision	fusing	speed	applications
n	 UL	248-14	listed
n	 Surface	mount	packaging	for	automated	assembly
n	 RoHS	compliant*	and	halogen	free**
Electrical Characteristics
SF-2410FP-T Series – Fast Acting Precision SMD Fuses

SF-2410FP-T Series – Fast Acting Precision SMD Fuses
SinglFuse™ SF-2410FP-T Series Applications
How to Order
SF - 2410 FP 0062 T - 2
SinglFuse™
Product	Designator
SMD	Footprint
2410 = EIA 2410
(6125 metric)
Fuse	Blow	Type
FP	=	Fast	Acting	Precision
Rated Current
0062 ~ 1000 (62 mA ~ 10 A)
Structure	Type
T	=	Ceramic	Tube
Packaging	Type
- 2 = Tape & Reel
Packaging Quantity
1,000 pieces per 7-inch reel
Construction
n	 Notebooks
n	 LCD	Monitors
n	 LCD	Backlight	Inverters
n	 POE,	POE+
n	 PC	Servers
n	 Power	Supplies
n	 Game	Consoles
n	 White	Goods
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 F 3A
CERAMIC TubE
END CAP
(GOLD-PLATED
bRASS)
Reliability Testing
No. Test Test Condition Requirement Test Reference
1 Solderability Temperature	setup:	235	±5	°C
Time	setup:	10	±1	sec.
After	test	terminal	electrode	wetting
area	must	be	greater	than	95	% IEC 60068-2-58
2 Resistance	to
soldering	heat
Temperature	setup:	235	±5	°C
Time	setup:	30	±	5	sec. DCR	change	≤	±15	% IEC 60068-2-58
3 Thermal	shock
Temperature setup:
25	°C	~	-65	°C	~	25	°C	~	125	°C
Time	setup:	-65	°C	(30	min)
~	25	°C	(5	min)	~	125	°C	(30	min)
~	25	°C	(5	min),	5	cycles
DCR	change	≤	±15	%
No	mechanical	damage MIL-STD-202G
Method	107G
Test	Condition	B
4 Humidity	unload
Heat	(85	±0.5	°C)
High	Humidity	(85	±1	%	RH)
240	hours
DCR	change	≤	±15	%
No	mechanical	damage
MIL-STD-202G
Method	103B
Test	Condition	A
5 Salt	spray
Salt	spray	concentration:	5	±1	%
Test	liquid	temperature:	35	±0.5	°C
96	hours
DCR	change	≤	±15	%
No	mechanical	damage
MIL-STD-202G